## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

) ) )	File No. EO-2016-0087
)	File No. WF-2015-0207
) )	File No. SA-2016-0030
)	File No. WA-2016-0031
)	File No. SW-2015-0160
)	File No. SR-2014-0247 Tracking No.: YS-2015-0246
)	
)	File No. WC-2015-0291
)	File No. SC-2015-0292

The Office of the Public Counsel,	)
Complainant,	)
V.	) File No. SC-2015-0152
Central Rivers Wastewater Utility, Inc.	)
Respondent.	)
In the Matter of the Application of Peaceful Valley Service Company for Authority to Reorganize and Convert to a Nonprofit Water and Sewer Company	) ) <u>File No. SA-2016-0030</u> )
In the Matter of the Application of Peaceful Valley Service Company for Authority to Reorganize and Convert to a Nonprofit Water and Sewer Company	) File No. WA-2016-0031
Director of the Manufactured Housing Units Program of the Public Service Commission,	) ) )
Complainant,	) File No. MC-2016-0021
V.	)
Champion Home Builders, Inc.,	)
Respondent.	)
In the Matter of Summit Natural Gas of Missouri, Inc.'s Purchased Gas Adjustment	) File No. GR-2015-0101 Tariff No. JG-2015-0167
In the Matter of The Empire ) District Electric Company's Request ) For Authority to Implement a General ) Rate Increase for Electric Service )	File No. ER-2016-0023 Tracking No.: YE-2016-0104

ORDER GRANTING LEAVE TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL

Issue Date: November 16, 2015

Effective Date: November 16, 2015

On November 4, 2015, Christina Baker filed notice of her withdrawal of counsel on

behalf of the Office of the Public Counsel in the above-captioned matters. Commission rule

4 CSR 240-2.040(6) provides that an attorney may withdraw from a case before the

Commission only by leave of the Commission. The Commission will recognize the

withdrawal of counsel.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

1. Christina Baker is granted leave to withdraw as counsel for the Office of the

Public Counsel.

2. The Commission's Data Center shall note the change of counsel in the

Commission's records.

This order shall be effective when issued.

BY THE COMMISSION

Jorris L Wooduf

THE OF

Morris L. Woodruff

Secretary

Kim S. Burton, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 16<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

3